

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPL No. 10 of 2020****SINDH SEWA MANDAL & ANR. *Versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.****Order on Board**

20/01/2025	<p>None for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Shubham Bajpayee, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Issue fixed date SPC to the petitioners as Mr. G.D. Vaswani, Advocate, who was appointed by petitioners, is no more.</p> <p>Post this matter on 20.02.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>