



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR  
Order Sheet

WPL No. 10 of 2020

SINDH SEWA MANDAL versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH  
Order Sheet

20/02/2025	<p>Shri Ashish Mittal, Advocate appears on instructions and submits that he may be granted one week time to file his power.</p> <p>Shri Vinay Pandey, Dy. A.G. for the State.</p> <p>At the request of counsel for the petitioner, call this matter after one week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> Judge</p>