



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPL No. 10 of 2020

SINDH SEWA MANDAL **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & Ors.

Order Sheet

03.03.2025	Mr. Ashish Mittal, counsel for the petitioner. None for the State though served. Issue notice to respondent No.4 on payment of PF by ordinary as well as registered mode. Post this matter after service of notice. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Nadim	