

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPL No. 10 of 2020****SINDH SEWA MANDAL versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

<b>08/08/2025</b>	<p>Mr. Ashish Mittal, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Sanjeev Agrawal, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Adarsh Rajput, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ravish Verma, Advocate for the respondent No. 4.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 4/2025, application for substitution of legal representatives of respondent No. 4.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that respondent No. 4, namely, G.S. Shrivastava expired on 17.09.2021 and application for substitution of his legal representative has been moved on 08.05.2025. He prays to allow this application.</p> <p>On the other hand, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respective respondents oppose.</p> <p>Taking into consideration the submission made by Mr. Mittal and the reasons assigned in the application,</p>



Ajinkya	<p>I.A. No. 4/2025 is allowed.</p> <p>Petitioners are permitted to carry out the necessary amendment within period of seven working days.</p> <p>Call this matter thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> <b>JUDGE</b></p>
---------	---